

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7899/2024

M/s Kohinoor Impex

----Petitioner

Versus

Goods And Service Tax Council

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG  
Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat  
Mr. Adnan Belim for  
Mr. Hemant Dutt

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**30/07/2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short time.

List this case next week.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J**

**(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**

5-divyaP/-