


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7899/2024

M/s Kohinoor Impex

----Petitioner

Versus

Goods And Service Tax Council

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adnan Belim for
Mr. Hemant Dutt

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

08/08/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that counsel for the petitioner informed him that because of bereavement in his family, he is unable to attend the Court proceedings.

List after four weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ