


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7899/2024

M/s Kohinoor Impex

----Petitioner

Versus

Goods And Service Tax Council

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, Dy.S.G.
Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG.
Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav.
Mr. Adnan Belim for Mr. Hemant Dutt.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

06/09/2024

Issue notice.

Since, the respondents are represented by Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, Dy.S.G.; Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG; Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav; and Mr. Adnan Belim for Mr. Hemant Dutt, therefore, service is complete.

List the matter after four weeks.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J